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Attention
1. Il ne protège pas contre la noyade.
2. Le produit n’est pas un dispositif de secours et il ne doit être utilisé que sous une surveillance constante 

et appropriée.
3. La personne chargée de la surveillance doit pouvoir attraper l’enfant en tendant le bras.
4. Fourchette de poids : 30-60 kg de 6 à 12 ans.
 
Utilisation
Utilisez le produit dans une eau calme, placez-le sous les bras et amusez-vous.
 
Entretien et rangement
1. Utilisez un chiffon humide et propre et essuyez le produit délicatement avant de le ranger.
2. Quand il est complètement sec, rangez le produit au sec et au frais.
3. Ne placez pas d’objets pointus ou lourds sur le produit pour éviter de l’abîmer.
4. Ne pliez pas et ne forcez pas sur le produit pour éviter de le casser.
 
Mise au rebut
Si le produit est hors service, veuillez le couper et le jeter conformément aux règlements locaux.
Éliminez soigneusement l’emballage. Ne le jetez pas sur la voie publique. Comportez-vous en bon citoyen 
et jetez les ordures dans le respect de l’environnement.

NOTICE D’UTILISATION

Warnung
1. Schützt nicht vor Ertrinken.
2. Dieses Produkt dient nicht der Lebensrettung und darf ausschließlich unter permanenter und kompetenter Aufsicht benutzt 

werden.
3. Die Aufsichtsperson muss sich in Armreichweite des Trägers/der Trägerin befinden.
4. Belastbarkeit: 30-60 kg, Alter: 6 bis 12 Jahre.
 
Benutzung
Verwenden Sie das Produkt in ruhigem Gewässer und platzieren Sie Ihre Arme darüber.
 
Pflege und Lagerung
1. Verwenden Sie ein sauberes, feuchtes Tuch, um es vor der Einlagerung abzuwischen.
2. Lagern Sie das Produkt, nachdem es vollständig getrocknet ist, an einem trockenen und kühlen Ort.
3. Platzieren Sie keine scharfkantigen oder schweren Gegenstände auf dem Produkt, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
4. Falten oder drücken Sie das Produkt nicht zusammen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
 
Entsorgung
Wenn das Produkt nicht mehr benutzt wird, zerschneiden Sie es bitte und entsorgen Sie es gemäß den lokalen 
Entsorgungsvorschriften.
Entsorgen Sie die Verpackung sorgfältig und gewissenhaft. Nicht in der Natur entsorgen. Handeln Sie 
verantwortungsbewusst und entsorgen Sie Abfälle umweltbewusst.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Avvertenza
1. Non protegge dall’annegamento.
2. Il prodotto non è un dispositivo di salvataggio e deve essere utilizzato solo sotto la costante supervisione 

di persone esperte.
3. La persona che sorveglia il bambino deve rimanere sempre al suo fianco.
4. Limiti di peso: da 30 a 60 kg (bimbi da 6 a 12 anni).

Utilizzo
Utilizzate il prodotto in acque calme, posizionatelo al di sotto delle braccia, e buon divertimento!
 
Manutenzione e Conservazione
1. Prima di riporre il prodotto, strofinarlo delicatamente con un panno umido e pulito.
2. Quando è completamente asciutto, conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto.
3. Non collocare oggetti pesanti o appuntiti sul prodotto, per non rovinarlo.
4. Non piegare o schiacciare il prodotto; ciò potrebbe danneggiarlo.
 
Smaltimento
Alla fine del ciclo di vita del prodotto, tagliarlo e smaltirlo nel rispetto delle normative locali.
Smaltire correttamente la confezione. Non gettare nei rifiuti indifferenziati. Smaltire il prodotto in maniera 
responsabile e consapevole, nel rispetto dell'ambiente.

MANUALE DELL'UTENTE

Waarschuwing
1. Geen bescherming tegen verdrinking.
2. Dit product is geen levensreddend middel en mag uitsluitend onder constant en competent toezicht 

worden gebruikt.
3. De toezichthouder moet zich binnen een armlengte van de drager bevinden.
4. Gewichtsbereik: 30-60 kg, 6 tot 12 jaar oud.
 
Gebruik
Gebruik het product in kalm water, leg je armen eroverheen en geniet ervan.
 
Onderhoud en opbergen
1. Gebruik een schone, vochtige doek en veeg het product voorzichtig schoon voordat het wordt opgeborgen.
2. Berg het product op een koele en droge plek op nadat het helemaal is opgedroogd.
3. Leg geen scherpe of zware voorwerpen op het product, om te voorkomen dat het beschadigd raakt.
4. Vouw het product niet en rek het niet uit, om te voorkomen dat het kapot gaat.
 
Weggooien
Als het product niet meer gebruikt wordt, snijd het dan in stukken en gooi het weg volgens de richtlijnen van 
de plaatselijke overheid.
Gooi de verpakking zorgvuldig weg. Niet op de openbare weg gooien. Neem je verantwoordelijkheid en 
voer afval af op een milieuvriendelijke, correcte manier.

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Внимание
1. Не защищают от утопления.
2. Аквапалки не являются спасательным средством и должны использоваться только под постоянным и 
    компетентным присмотром.
3. Следует постоянно находиться на расстоянии вытянутой руки от ребенка и следить за ним.
4. Весовaя катеroрия 30-60 кг / возрастнaя катеroрия 6-12 года.
 
Использование
Пользуйтесь аквапалками в спокойной воде. Возьмите аквапалку под мышки и плавайте с ней.
Форму аквапалок можно легко менять.
 
Обслуживание и хранение
1. Аккуратно протрите аквапалки чистой влажной тканью перед хранением.
2. После того, как они полностью высохнут, поместите аквапалки в прохладное сухое место на хранение.
3. Во избежание повреждения аквапалок не ставьте на них острые или тяжелые предметы.
4. Во избежание повреждения аквапалок не сгибайте и не растягивайте их.
 
Утилизация
Если изделие вышло из употребления, разрежьте его и утилизируйте в соответствии с нормами, 
утвержденными муниципальными властями.
Утилизируйте упаковку аккуратно и внимательно. Не разбрасывайте отходы. Будьте ответственным 
гражданином и утилизируйте отходы, не загрязняя окружающую среду.

РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ ПО АКВАПАЛКАМ

Upozornění
1. Nechrání před utonutím.
2. Pěnový plovací válec není záchranný prostředek a musí se používat pod neustálým dohledem 
    kompetentní osoby.
3. Na dítě v sedačce musí dohlížet dospělá osoba ve vzdálenosti, ve které na dítě dosáhne.
4. Rozsah hmotnosti: 30-60 kg od 6 do 12 let.
 
Použití
Používejte pěnový plovací válec ve stojaté vodě. Umístěte jej do podpaží a užívejte si.
Pěnový plovací válec lze snadno tvarovat.
 
Údržba a skladování
1. Používejte čistý navlhčený hadr a před uskladněním jemně otřete.
2. Po úplném oschnutí uschovejte na chladném a suchém místě.
3. Abyste předešli poškození, nepokládejte na pěnový válec ostré nebo těžké předměty.
4. Abyste předešli zlomení, pěnový válec neskládejte ani nestlačujte.
 
Likvidace
Pokud produkt již nebudete používat, rozřežte jej a zbytky zlikvidujte dle místních předpisů.
Obal likvidujte opatrně a promyšleně. Neznečišťujte. Buďte dobrými občany, likvidujte zbytky ekologicky 
šetrně.

UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA PRO PĚNOVÝ PLOVACÍ VÁLEC

Advarsel
1. Produktet beskytter ikke mot drukning.
2. Aqua bones er ikke livredningsutstyr og må bare brukes under konstant, kompetent oppsyn.
3. Kontrolløren skal være innenfor rekkevidden til bæreren.supervisor.
4. Vekt: 30-60 kg fra 6 til 12 år.
 
Bruk
Bruk aqua bones i rolig vann, legg armhulene over den og mor deg.
Du kan enkelt endre formen på aqua bones.
 
Vedlikehold og oppbevaring
1. Bruk en ren, fuktig klut og tørk forsiktig av før lagring.
2. Når den er helt tørr kan aqua bones lagres på et tørt og kjølig sted.
3. Ikke plasser skarpe eller tunge objekter på aqua bones, dette for å unngå skader.
4. Ikke brett eller tvist aqua bones, dette for å unngå brudd.
 
Kassering
Hvis produktet skal avhendes, skal det skjæres opp og avhendes i henhold til lokale forskrifter.
Produktet må avhendes korrekt. Kast ikke søppel i naturen. Søppel skal kastes på ansvarlig, miljøvennlig 
måte.

BRUKSANVISNING FOR AQUA BONES
Advertencia
1. No protege frente al ahogamiento
2. El producto no es un dispositivo salvavidas y debe usarse solo bajo una supervisión constante y 

competente.
3. El adulto encargado de la supervisión debe tener al alcance de la mano al niño que usa el producto.
4. Gama de peso: 30-60 kg, de 6 a 12 años de edad.
 
Uso
Use el producto en aguas tranquilas, extienda los brazos sobre el mismo y disfrute.
 
Mantenimiento y almacenamiento
1. Use un paño humedecido limpio y elimine la suciedad antes de guardar.
2. Una vez seco, guarde el producto en un lugar fresco y sin humedad.
3. No coloque objetos pesados ni afilados sobre el producto para evitar dañarlo.
4. No pliegue ni retuerza el producto para evitar que se rompa.
 
Eliminación
Si el producto no se puede reparar, córtelo y elimínelo de acuerdo con las leyes de su país.
Deseche el embalaje de manera atenta y cuidadosa. No contamine. Sea un buen ciudadano y deseche la 
basura de manera ecológica.

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Advarsel
1. Ingen beskyttelse mod drukning
2. Produktet er ikke livreddende udstyr og må kun anvendes under konstant, kompetent opsyn.
3. Den opsynshavende skal være inden for brugerens rækkevidde.
4. Vægtområde: 30-60 kg fra 6 til 12 år.
 
Brug
Brug produktet i roligt vejr, læg armene over det, og nyd det.
 
Vedligeholdelse og opbevaring
1. Anvend en ren, tør klud og tør forsigtigt produktet af, før det opbevares.
2. Når det er helt tørt, opbevares produktet på et køligt og tørt sted.
3. Læg ikke skarpe eller tunge ting oven på produktet, for at undgå beskadigelse.
4. Fold og pres ikke produktet sammen, så det ikke går i stykker.
 
Bortskaffelse
Hvis produktet er slidt op, vær venlig at klippe det over og bortskaf det i henhold til de lokale bestemmelser.
Bortskaf emballagen omhyggeligt og med omtanke. Undgå forurening. Vær en god borger og bortskaf 
affald på en miljøvenlig måde.

BRUGERVEJLEDNING

Aviso
1. Não constitui proteção contra afogamento.
2. O produto não é um dispositivo salva vidas e deve ser utilizado apenas sob supervisão constante e 

competente.
3. O supervisor deve estar à distância de um braço do utilizador.
4. Intervalo de peso: 30-60 kg de 6 a 12 anos.
 
Utilização
Use o produto em águas calmas, ponha os braços sobre o mesmo e divirta-se.
 
Manutenção e Armazenamento
1. Utilize um pano húmido e limpe cuidadosamente antes de armazenar.
2. Depois de totalmente seco, armazene o produto num local fresco e seco.
3. Não coloque objetos aguçados ou pesados sobre o produto para evitar danos.
4. Não dobre nem esprema o produto para evitar quebrá-lo.
 
Eliminação
Caso o produto não possa ser utilizado, por favor corte-o e elimine-o de acordo com os regulamentos locais.
Elimine a embalagem cuidadosamente. Não deite no lixo doméstico. Seja um bom cidadão e elimine o lixo de
forma amiga do ambiente.

MANUAL DO PROPRIETÁRIO

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟIΗΣΗ
1. ΔΕΝ ΠΑΡΕΧΕΙ ΚΑΜΙΑ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΠΝΙΓΜΟ.
2. ΤΑ AQUA BONES ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΩΣΤΙΚΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΜΟΝΟ ΥΠΟ ΣΥΝΕΧΗ, ΑΡΜΟΔΙΑ 
    ΕΠΙΒΛΕΨΗ.
3. Ο ΕΠΙΒΛΕΠΩΝ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΒΡΙΣΚΕΤΑΙ ΠΑΝΤΑ ΣΕ ΑΠΟΣΤΑΣΗ ΑΝΑΠΝΟΗΣ ΑΠΟ ΤΟ ΠΑΙΔΙ.
4. ΕΥΡΟΣ ΒΑΡΟΥΣ: 30-60 KG ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΙΚΙΑ 6 ΕΩΣ 12.
 
ΧΡΗΣΗ
ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΤΕ ΤΑ AQUA BONES ΣΕ ΗΡΕΜΟ ΝΕΡΟ, ΒΑΛΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΜΑΣΧΑΛΕΣ ΣΑΣ ΠΑΝΩ ΑΠΟ ΑΥΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΛΑΥΣΕΤΕ ΤΑ.
ΜΠΟΡΕΙΤΕ ΕΥΚΟΛΑ ΝΑ ΑΛΛΑΞΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΣΧΗΜΑ ΤΩΝ AQUA BONES.
 
ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ
1. ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΤΕ ΕΝΑ ΚΑΘΑΡΟ ΥΓΡΟ ΠΑΝΙ ΚΑΙ ΣΚΟΥΠΙΣΤΕ ΑΠΑΛΑ ΠΡΙΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ.
2. ΑΦΟΥ ΣΤΕΓΝΩΣΟΥΝ ΕΝΤΕΛΩΣ, ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΤΕ ΤΑ AQUA BONES ΣΕ ΕΝΑ ΔΡΟΣΕΡΟ ΚΑΙ ΞΗΡΟ ΜΕΡΟΣ.
3. ΜΗΝ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΕΙΤΕ ΑΙΧΜΗΡΑ Η ΒΑΡΙΑ ΑΝΤΙΚΕΙΜΕΝΑ ΠΑΝΩ ΣΤΑ AQUA BONES ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΜΗΝ ΠΡΟΚΑΛΕΣΕΤΕ ΖΗΜΙΑ.
4. ΜΗΝ ΔΙΠΛΩΝΕΤΕ Η ΕΞΩΘΕΙΤΕ ΤΑ AQUA BONES ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΦΥΓΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΣΠΑΣΙΜΟ.
 
ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ
ΕΑΝ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΔΕΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΑΙ, ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΚΟΨΤΕ ΤΟ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΤΕ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟΥΣ ΤΟΠΙΚΟΥΣ 
ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ.
ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΤΕ ΤΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑ ΜΕ ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ. ΜΗ ΡΥΠΑΙΝΕΤΕ. ΝΑ ΕΙΣΤΕ ΕΝΑΣ ΚΑΛΟΣ ΠΟΛΙΤΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ 
ΑΠΟΡΡΙΠΤΕΤΕ ΤΑ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΜΜΑΤΑ ΜΕ ΕΝΑ ΦΙΛΙΚΟ ΠΡΟΣ ΤΟ ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝ ΤΡΟΠΟ.

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΓΙΑ AQUA BONES

Warning
1. No protection against drowning.
2. The product is not a life saving device and must be used only under constant, competent supervision.
3. The supervisor should be within arm’s reach of the wearer.
4. Weight range: 30-60 kg from age 6 to 12 years.
 
Usage
Use the product in calm water, place your arms over them and bones.
 
Maintenance and Storage
1. Use a clean damp cloth and gently wipe down before storing.
2. After they are completely dry, store the product in a cool and dry place.
3. Don’t place sharp or heavy objects on the product to avoid damaging them.
4. Don’t fold or extrude the product to avoid breakage.
 
Disposal
If the product is unserviceable, please cut it up and dispose of it according to your local council’s regulations.
Dispose of the package carefully and thoughtfully. Do not litter. Be a good citizen and dispose of litter in an 
environmentally responsible manner.

OWNER'S MANUAL
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 months
~ 24 months to 36 months
~ 6 years to 12 years

~ 12 months to 24 months
~ 3 years to 6 years
~ over 12 years

Guidance – Approximate body weight: age group
11 kg
15 – 18 kg
30 – 60 kg

11 – 15 kg
18 – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 mois
~ 24 – 36 mois
~ 6 – 12 ans

~ 12 – 24 mois
~ 3 – 6 ans
~ plus de 12 ans

Conseils – Poids approximatif: tranche d’âge

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 Monate
~ 24 Monate bis 36 Monate
~ 6 Jahre bis 12 Jahre

~ 12 Monate bis 24 Monate
~ 3 Jahre bis 6 Jahre
~ über 12 Jahren

Orientierungshilfe – ungefähres Körpergewicht: Altersgruppe
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 mesi
~ da 24 a 36 mesi
~ da 6 a 12 anni

~ da 12 a 24 mesi
~ da 3 a 6 anni
~ più di 12 anni

Guida – peso approssimativo del corpo: fascia di età

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 maanden
~ 24 maanden tot 36 maanden
~ 6 jaar tot 12 jaar

~ 12 maanden tot 24 maanden
~ 3 jaar tot 6 jaar
~ ouder dan 12 jaar

Als richtlijn - lichaamsgewicht bij benadering: leeftijdsgroep
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 meses
~ 24 a 36 meses
~ 6 a 12 años

~ 12 a 24 meses
~ 3 a 6 años
~ más de 12 años

Directrices – Peso corporal aproximado: grupo de edad

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 måneder
~ 24 måneder til 36 måneder
~ 6 år til 12 år

~ 12 måneder til 24 måneder
~ 3 år til 6 år
~ over 12 år

Vejledning – Omtrentlig kropsvægt: Aldersgruppe
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 meses
~ 24 meses a 36 meses
~ 6 anos a 12 anos

~ 12 meses a 24 meses
~ 3 anos a 6 anos
~ mais de 12 anos

Orientação – Peso corporal aproximado: grupo etário

11 KG
15 KG – 18 KG
30 KG – 60 KG

11 KG – 15 KG
18 KG – 30 KG
> 60 KG

~ 12 ΜΗΝΕΣ
~ 24 ΜΗΝΕΣ ΕΩΣ 36 ΜΗΝΕΣ
~ 6 ΕΤΩΝ ΕΩΣ 12 ΕΤΩΝ

~ 12 ΜΗΝΕΣ ΕΩΣ 24 ΜΗΝΕΣ
~ 3 ΕΤΩΝ ΕΩΣ 6 ΕΤΩΝ
~ ΑΝΩ ΤΩΝ 12 ΕΤΩΝ

ΚΑΘΟΔΗΓΗΣΗ – ΣΩΜΑΤΙΚΟ ΒΑΡΟΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΠΡΟΣΕΓΓΙΣΗ: ΗΛΙΚΙΑΚΗ ΟΜΑΔΑ
11 кг.
15 кг. – 18 кг.
30 кг. – 60 кг.

11 кг. – 15 кг.
18 кг. – 30 кг.
> 60 кг.

~ 12 месяцев
~ 24 месяцев - 36 месяцев
~ 6 лет - 12 лет

~ 12 месяцев - 24 месяцев
~ 3 лет - 6 лет
~ больше 12 лет

Для справки – Приблизительный вес тела: возрастная группа:

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 měsíců
~ 24 měsíců až 36 měsíců
~ 6 let až 12 let

~ 12 měsíců až 24 měsíců
~ 3 roky až 6 let
~ více než 12 let

Návod – přibližná hmotnost: věková skupina
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 måneder
~ 24 måneder til 36 måneder
~ 6 år til 12 år

~ 12 måneder til 24 måneder
~ 3 år til 6 år
~ over 12 år

Brukerinformasjon – Omtrentlig kroppsvekt: aldersgruppe

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 månader
~ 24 månader till 36 månader
~ 6 år till 12 år

~ 12 månader till 24 månader
~ 3 år till 6 år
~ över 12 år

Vägledning – Ungefärlig kroppsvikt: åldersgrupp
11 kg
15 – 18 kg
30 – 60 kg

11 – 15 kg
18 – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 kuukautta
~ 24–36 kuukautta
~ 6–12 vuotta

~ 12–24 kuukautta
~ 3–6 vuotta
~ yli 12 vuotta

Ohje – Keskimääräinen paino: ikäryhmä

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 mesiacov
~ 24 až 36 mesiacov
~ 6 až 12 rokov

~ 12 až 24 mesiacov
~ 3 až 6 rokov
~ viac ako 12 rokov

Návod – Približná telesná hmotnosť: veková skupina
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 miesięcy
~ od 24 do 36 miesięcy
~ od 6 do 12 lat

~ od 12 do 24 miesięcy
~ od 3 do 6 lat
~ powyżej 12 lat

Wskazówki – Przybliżona masa ciała: grupa wiekowa

11 kg
15 ... 18 kg
30 kg ... 60 kg

11 ... 15 kg
18 ... 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 hónapos
~ 24 ... 36 hónapos
~ 6 ... 12 éves

~ 12 ... 24 hónapos
~ 3 ... 6 éves
~ több mint 12 éves

Iránymutatás – hozzávetőleges testtömeg: korcsoport
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 mēneši
~ 24 līdz 36 mēneši
~ 6 līdz 12 gadi

~ 12 līdz 24 mēneši
~ 3 līdz 6 gadi
~ vairāk nekā 12 gadi

Norādes – aptuvenais ķermeņa svars: vecuma grupa

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 mėn.
~ nuo 24 mėn. iki 36 mėn.
~ nuo 6 metų iki 12 metų

~ nuo 12 mėn. iki 24 mėn.
~ nuo 3 metų iki 6 metų
~ daugiau nei 12 metų

Rekomendacija – apytikslis kūno svoris: amžiaus grupė
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 mesecev
~ od 24 do 36 mesecev
~ od 6 do 12 let

~ od 12 do 24 mesecev
~ od 3 do 6 let
~ več kot 12 let

Navodila – okvirna telesna teža: starostna skupina

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 aylık
~ 24 aylıktan 36 aylığa
~ 6 yaşından 12 yaşına

~ 12 aylıktan 24 aylığa
~ 3 yaşından 6 yaşına
~ 12 yaş üzeri

Yol göstermesi için– yaklaşık vücut ağırlığı: yaş grubu
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 luni
~ 24 luni până la 36 luni
~ 6 ani până la 12 ani

~ 12 luni până la 24 luni
~ 3 ani până la 6 ani
~ peste 12 ani

Indicații - Greutate corporală aproximativă: grupă de vârstă

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 месеца
~ 24 месеца до 36 месеца
~ 6 години до 12 години

~ 12 месеца до 24 месеца
~ 3 години до 6 години
~ над 12 години

Упътване – Приблизително телесно тегло: възрастова група
do 11 kg
od 15 kg do 18 kg
od 30 kg do 60 kg

od 11 kg do 15 kg
od 18 kg do 30 kg
> više od 60 kg

~ 12 mjeseci
~ 24 mjeseci do 36 mjeseca
~ 6 godine do 12 godina

~ 12 mjeseci do 24 mjeseca
~ 3 godine do 6 godina
~ iznad 12 godina

Napomena – Približna tjelesna težina – starosna dob:

11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 kuud
~ 24 kuud kuni 36 kuud
~ 6 aastat kuni 12 aastat

~ 12 kuud kuni 24 kuud
~ 3 aastat kuni 6 aastat
~ üle 12 aasta

Juhised ligikaudse kehakaalu määramiseks sõltuvalt vanusest
11 kg
15 kg – 18 kg
30 kg – 60 kg

11 kg – 15 kg
18 kg – 30 kg
> 60 kg

~ 12 meseci
~ 24 meseca do 36 meseci
~ 6 godina do 12 godina

~ 12 meseci do 24 meseca
~ 3 godine do 6 godina
~ više od 12 godina

Smernice - približa težina tela: starosna grupa

إرشادات- وزن الجسم تقریبًا: الفئة العمریة
11 كیلو جرام

15 كجم - 18 كجم
30 كجم - 60 كجم

~ 12 شھر
~ 24 شھر إلى 36 شھر

~ 6 سنوات إلى 12 سنوات

11 كجم - 15 كجم
18 كجم - 30 كجم

أكبر من 60 كجم

~ 12 شھر إلى 24 شھر
~ 3 سنوات إلى 6 سنوات

~ أكثر من 12 سنة

≤ 11 11 - 15 15 - 18 18 - 30 30 - 60 ≥ 60

√

... _ ... kg
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Varning
1. Inget skydd mot drunkning.
2. Aqua bones är ingen räddningsanordning och får endast användas under konstant och kompentent 
    översyn.
3. Övervakaren måste vara in räckhåll av användaren.
4. Viktomfång: 30-60 kg från 6 månad till 12 år.
 
Användning
Använd aqua bones i lugnt vatten, armhålorna ska vara ovanpå och njut sedan.
Det är väldigt lätt att ändra formen på aqua bones.
 
Underhåll och förvaring
1. Använd en ren dammtrasa och torka av försiktigt innan förvaring.
2. Efter att den är fullständigt torr, förvara aqua bones på en sval och torr plats.
3. Placera inga vassa eller tunga objekt på aqua bones för att undvika skador.
4. Vik eller pressa inte aqua bones för att undvika att de går sönder.
 
Kassering
Om produkten inte kan användas mer, skär den i bitar och kassera den i enlighet med dina lokala 
avfallsbestämmelser.
Kasta paketet försiktigt och genomtänkt. Skräpa inte ned. Var en god medborgare och gör dig av med avfall 
på ett miljömedvetet sätt.

ANVÄNDARMANUAL FÖR AQUA BONES

Varoitus
1. Ei suojaa hukkumiselta.
2. Kellukkeet eivät ole hengenpelastusta varten, ja niitä tulee käyttää vain jatkuvassa ja sopivassa 
    valvonnassa.
3. Valvojan tulee olla käden ulottuvilla.
4. Painoväli: 30-60 kg, ikä: 6 - 12.
 
Käyttö
Käytä aqua bonesia tyynessä vedessä, laita kainalosi sen yli ja nauti.
Voit helposti muuttaa aqua bonesin muotoa.
 
Kunnossapito ja säilytys
1. Käytä puhdasta, kosteaa liinaa ja pyyhi varoen ennen varastointia.
2. Kun aqua bones on kokonaan kuivunut, säilytä sitä viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa.
3. Älä laita teräviä tai painavia esineitä aqua bonesin päälle, ettei se vahingoitu.
4. Älä taita tai puristele aqua bonesia, ettei se hajoa.
 
Hävittäminen
Jos tuote on epäkunnossa, pilko se ja hävitä paikallisten säädösten mukaisesti.
Hävitä pakkaus huolella ja ajatuksella. Älä roskaa. Ole kunnon kansalainen ja hävitä roskat 
ympäristöystävällisesti.

AQUA BONES -OHJEKIRJA

Upozornenie
1. Nejedná sa o ochranu proti utopeniu.
2. Plávacie valce nie sú záchranné prostriedky a môžu sa používať oba pod trvalým a skúseným dozorom.
3. Dozor by sa mal nachádzať na dosah ruky od dieťaťa v sedačke.
4. Váhové rozpätie: 30-60 kg pre vek 6-12 rokov.
 
Použitie
Penové plávacie valce používajte v pokojnej vode, dajte cez ne svoje podpazušie a bavte sa.
Tvar penových plávacích valcov môžete veľmi ľahkým spôsobom zmeniť.
 
Údržba a skladovanie
1. Pred skladovaním jemne utrite pomocou čistej, vlhkej handričky.
2. Po úplnom vyschnutí odložte penové plávacie valce na chladnom a suchom mieste.
3. Na penové plávacie valce neukladajte ostré alebo ťažké predmety, aby ste sa vyhli poškodeniu.
4. Penové plávacie valce neprehýnajte ani nestláčajte, aby ste sa vyhli zlomeniu.
 
Likvidácia
Pokiaľ je výrobok vyradený z používania, rozrežte ho a zlikvidujte v súlade s pokynmi miestnej správy.
Balenie starostlivo a poriadne zlikvidujte. Nevyhadzujte do netriedeného odpadu. Buďte dobrým občanom a 
odpad zlikvidujte ekologicky.

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE PLÁVACÍCH VALCOV

Ostrzeżenie
1. Nie zabezpieczają przed utonięciem.
2. Aqua bones nie są sprzętem ratowniczym i ich użycie musi odbywać się pod stałym nadzorem osoby 
    kompetentnej.
3. Osoba nadzorująca powinna znajdować się w zasięgu ręki dziecka.
4. Zakres wagi: 30-60 kg, wiek od 6 do 12 roku.
 
Użycie
Wodne makarony są przeznaczone do użytku na spokojnej wodzie, po prostu włóż pod pachy i baw się dobrze.
Można łatwo zmienić kształt makaronów.
 
Konserwacja i przechowywanie
1. Przed przechowywaniem delikatnie przetrzyj wilgotną szmatką.
2. Po całkowitym wyschnięciu, przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu.
3. Aby uniknąć uszkodzenia, nie umieszczaj na Aqua bones ostrych lub ciężkich przedmiotów.
4. Aby uniknąć złamania, nie składaj, ani nie wyżymaj Aqua bones.
 
Utylizacja
Jeżeli produkt zakończył swoją żywotność, potnij go i zutylizuj zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami składowania 
odpadów.
Ostrożnie i starannie zutylizuj opakowanie. Nie śmieć. Bądź dobrym obywatelem i utylizuj śmieci zgodnie z 
zasadami ochrony środowiska.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI WODNYCH MAKARONÓW AQUA BONES

Figyelmeztetés
1. A termék nem véd meg a fulladástól.
2. A vízi szivacskukac nem életmentő eszköz, és csak megfelelő és állandó felügyelet mellett használható.
3. A felügyelőnek karnyújtásnyi távolságra kell lennie a viselőtől.
4. Súlyhatárok: 30-60 kg, 6-tól 12 éves korig.
 
Használat
A vízi szivacskukac csak nyugodt vízben használható. Ölelje át a hónaljával, és élvezze a használatát.
A vízi szivacskukac alakja könnyen megváltoztatható.
 
Karbantartás és tárolás
1. Megnedvesített ronggyal finoman dörzsölje le tárolás előtt.
2. Miután teljesen megszáradt, tegye el a vízi szivacskukacot hűvös, száraz helyre.
3. A vízi szivacskukac megóvása érdekében ne tegyen rá éles vagy nehéz tárgyakat.
4. A vízi szivacskukac eltörésének megakadályozása érdekében ne hajtogassa őket össze, illetve ne 
    sajtolja össze.
 
Ártalmatlanítás
Ha a terméket többé már nem lehet használni, vágja szét, és ártalmatlanítsa a helyi önkormányzat előírásai 
szerint.
A csomag ártalmatlanítását óvatosan és gondosan végezze. Ne szemeteljen. Felelős állampolgárként a 
szemét ártalmatlanítását környezetbarát módon tegye.

VÍZI SZIVACSKUKAC HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Brīdinājums
1. Nepasargā no noslīkšanas
2. Ūdens kauli nav dzīvības glābšanas līdzeklis un tās drīkst izmantot tikai nepārtrauktā un kvalificētā 
    uzraudzībā.
3. Uzraugošajai personai ir jāatrodas rokas stiepiena attālumā no bērna peldsēdeklī.
4. Paredzētais svars: 30-60 kg, vecums: 6-12 gadi.
 
Izmantošana
Izmantojiet ūdens kaulus mierīgā ūdenī, novietojiet to zem padusēm un baudiet peldēšanu.
Jūs varat vienkārši izmanīt ūdens kaulu formu.
 
Apkope un uzglabāšana
1. Pirms uzglabāšanas rūpīgi noslaukiet ar tīru mitru lupatiņu.
2. Pēc pilnīgas nožūšanas glabājiet ūdens kaulus vēsā un sausā vietā.
3. Nenovietojiet asus vai smagus priekšmetus uz ūdens kauliem, lai nesabojātu tos.
4. Nesalieciet un neizstiepiet ūdens kaulus, lai nesabojātu tos.
 
Utilizācija
Pēc izstrādājuma izmantošanas pabeigšanas sagrieziet to un utilizējiet atbilstoši jūsu pašvaldības 
noteikumiem.
Utilizējiet iepakojumu rūpīgi un pareizi. Nepiesārņojiet vidi. Katra godprātīga pilsoņa pienākums ir utilizēt 
atkritumu videi draudzīgā veidā.

ŪDENS KAULU LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Įspėjimas
1. Šios priemonės neapsaugo nuo nuskendimo.
2. Tai nėra gelbėjimo priemonė, jos naudojimą turi nuolat prižiūrėti kompetentingas asmuo.
3. Prižiūrėtojas turi būti ne toliau kaip per rankos atstumą nuo vaiko.
4. Svorio diapazonas: 30–60 kg nuo 6 iki 12 metų.
 
Naudojimas
Naudokite ramiame vandenyje, pakiškite po pažastimis ir mėgaukitės.
Galite paprastai pakeisti jų formą.
 
Priežiūra ir laikymas
1. Prieš padėdami laikyti švelniai nuvalykite švariu drėgnu skudurėliu.
2. Visiškai nudžiūvusias priemones laikykite vėsioje sausoje vietoje.
3. Nedėkite ant jų sunkių ar aštrių daiktų, kad nepažeistumėte.
4. Nelankstykite ir netampykite, kad priemonės neplyštų.
 
Utilizavimas
Kai gaminys nebetinkamas naudoti, perpjaukite jį ir utilizuokite pagal vietines įstaigas.
Pakuotę utilizuokite atidžiai ir kruopščiai. Nešiukšlinkite. Būkite geras pilietis ir utilizuokite nekenkdami 
aplinkai.

„AQUA BONES“ NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS

Opozorilo
1. Ni zaščita pred utopitvijo.
2. Plavalni črv ni pripomoček za reševanje in ga je treba uporabiti le pod stalnim in strokovnim nadzorom.
3. Oseba, ki nadzira uporabnika, mora biti vedno na dosegu roke.
4. Telesna teža: 30-60 kg od 6 do 12 let.
 
Uporaba
Plavalni črv uporabite v mirni vodi; namestite ga pod svoje pazduhe in se prepustite užitkom.
Obliko plavalnega črva lahko zlahka spremenite.
 
Vzdrževanje in shranjevanje
1. Pred shranjevanjem ga nežno obrišite s čisto in vlažno krpo.
2. Ko je plavalni črv popolnoma suh, ga shranite v hladnem in suhem prostoru.
3. Na plavalni črv ne polagajte nobenih ostrih ali težkih predmetov.
4. Plavalnega črva ne zlagajte ali stiskajte, saj se ta lahko zlomi.
 
Odstranjevanje
Če izdelek ni več uporaben, ga razrežite in odvrzite v skladu s predpisi lokalnih oblasti.
Paket odvrzite previdno in premišljeno. Ne onesnažujte okolja. Odpadke odstranite na okoljsko prijazen 
način.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO PLAVALNEGA ČRVA

Uyarı
1. Boğulmaya karşı koruma sağlamaz.
2. Makarnalar bir can kurtarıcı değildir ve yalnızca sürekli yetkili gözetimi altında kullanılmalıdır.
3. Gözcü kişi çocuktan bir kol mesafesinde olmalıdır.
4. Ağırlık aralığı: 6 ile 12 yaş, 30-60 kg arası.
 
Kullanım
Makarnaları sakin suda kullanın, koltuk altınıza yerleştirin ve tadını çıkarın.
Makarnaların şeklini kolayca değiştirebilirsiniz.
 
Bakım ve Saklama
1. Saklamadan önce temiz nemli bir bezle bastırmadan silin.
2. Tamamen kuruduktan sonra makarnaları kuru ve serin bir yerde saklayın.
3. Hasar görmemesi için makarnaların üzerine sivri ya da ağır cisimler koymayın.
4. Kırılmaları önlemek için makarnaları katlamayın ve sıkmayın.
 
Elden Çıkarma
Ürün kullanılmıyorsa lütfen kesin ve yerel yönetmeliklere uygun olarak atın.
Paketi dikkatli ve saygılı şekilde atın. Çevreyi kirletecek şekilde atmayın.. İyi bir vatandaş olun ve çöpü 
çevreye saygılı şekilde atın.

MAKARNA KULLANIM KILAVUZU

Avertisment
1. Nu protejează împotriva înecului.
2. Baghetele acvatice nu reprezintă un dispozitiv de salvare a vieţii şi trebuie utilizate sub supraveghere 
    constantă, competentă.
3. Supraveghetorul trebuie să fie la îndemâna celui care îl foloseşte.
4. Categoria de greutate: 30-60 kg de la vârsta de 6 până 12 ani.
 
Utilizare
Utilizaţi baghetele acvatice în ape liniştite, puneţi-vă braţele peste acestea şi relaxaţi-vă.
Puteţi schimba cu uşurinţă forma baghetelor acvatice.
 
Întreţinere şi depozitare
1. Vă rugăm să folosiţi o lavetă umedă şi ştergeţi uşor înainte de depozitare.
2. După uscarea completă, depozitaţi baghetele acvatice la loc uscat şi răcoros.
3. Nu puneţi obiecte ascuţite sau grele peste baghetele acvatice pentru a evita deteriorarea.
4. Nu pliaţi sau extrudaţi baghetele acvatice pentru a evita ruperea acestora.
 
Eliminare
Dacă produsul nu mai este adecvat, vă rugăm să-l tăiaţi şi să-l eliminaţi conform prevederilor consiliului 
dvs. local.
Eliminaţi pachetul cu atenţie şi consideraţie. Nu aruncaţi la gunoi. Pentru a fi un bun cetăţean eliminaţi 
gunoiul într-o manieră ecologică.

MANUALUL UTILIZATORULUI PENTRU BAGHETELE ACVATICE

Внимание
1. Няма защита срещу удавяне.
2. Aqua bones не са животоспасяващо средство и трябва да се използват само под постоянен, 
    компетентен надзор.
3. Възрастният човек, който наблюдава следва да бъде на една ръка разстояние от детето.
4. Тегло: 30-60 кг; възраст от 6 до 12 години.
 
Употреба
Използвайте aqua bones в спокойна вода, поставете го подмишниците и се забавлявайте.
Можете лесно да промените формата на aqua bones.
 
Поддръжка и Съхранение
1. Използвайте чиста, влажна кърпа и внимателно избършете преди съхранение.
2. След като изсъхне напълно, съхранявайте aqua bones на хладно и сухо място.
3. Не поставяйте остри или тежки предмети върху aqua bones за да избегнете повреждане.
4. Не огъвайте или не притискайте aqua bones, за да избегнете счупване.
 
Разпореждане
Ако продуктът е извън употреба, моля, нарежете го изхвърлете според вашия местен регламент.
Разположете опаковката, внимателно и обмислено. Не изхвърляйте. Бъдете добър гражданин и 
изхвърляйте отпадъците по съобразен с околната среда начин.

РЪКОВОДСТВО НА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ ЗА AQUA BONES

Upozorenje
1. Ne pružaju zaštitu od utapanja.
2. Vodene lomljive cijevi ne predstavljaju sredstvo za spašavanje i mogu se upotrebljavati isključivo pod 
    stalnim nadzorom odrasle osobe.
3. Nadzornik treba biti nadohvat ruke nosioca.
4. Raspon mase: 30-60 kg od starosti 6 do 12.
 
Upotreba
Koristite vodene lomljive cijevi umirnoj vodi, postavite ih ispod pazuha i uživajte.
Možete lako promijeniti oblik vodenih lomljivih cijevi.
 
Održavanje i čuvanje
1. Uzmite čistunamočenu krpu i lagano obrišite površinu vodenih lomljivih cijevi prije nego ih odložite.
2. Nakon što se lomljive cijevi u potpunosti osuše, pohranite ih na hladnom i suhom mjestu.
3. Ne stavljajte oštre ili teške predmete na vodene lomljive cijevi kako ih ne biste oštetili.
4. Ne presavijajte niti istiskujte vodene lomljive cijevi kako ih ne biste slomili.
 
Odlaganje
Ako proizvod više ne služi svrsi kojoj je namijenjen, izrežite ga i zbrinite sukladno uputama Vašeg lokalnog 
vijeća.
Pažljivo i svjesno zbrinite pakiranje. Ne bacajte ga u smeće. Budite savjestan građanin i zbrinite ga na 
ekološki prihvatljiv način.

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK ZA VODENE LOMLJIVE CIJEVI

Hoiatus
1. Need ei ole uppumist tõkestavad vahendid.
2. Aqua ujukid ei ole elupäästevahendid ja neid tuleb kasutada vaid pideva ja pädeva järelevalve all.
3. Järelvaataja peab olema ujumisrõnga kasutaja käeulatuses.
4. Lubatud kaal 30-60 kilo, vanus 6 kuni 12 aastat.
 
Kasutamine
Kasutage ujukeid vaikses vees; pange oma käsivarred üle nende.
Ujukite kuju on teil hõlbus muuta.
 
Hooldamine ja hoiustamine
1. Enne hoiulepanekut pühkige õrnalt puhta niiske lapiga üle.
2. Kui ujukid on täielikult kuivad, pange need hoiule jahedasse ja kuiva kohta.
3. Ärge pange ujukite peale teravaid ja raskeid esemeid, et neid mitte vigastada.
4. Ärge ujukeid kokku voltige ega kokku pressige, et neid mitte vigastada.
 
Utiliseerimine
Kui toode on kasutusest kõrvaldatud, lõigake see katki ja andke üle kohalikule jäätmekäitlusettevõttele. 
Utiliseerige toode hoolikalt ja läbimõeldult. Ärge pange prügikasti. Olge eeskujulik kodanik ja utiliseerige 
jäätmed keskkonnasõbralikul moel.

AQUA UJUKITE KASUTUSJUHEND
تحذیر

1. لیس ھناك حمایة من الغرق.
2. أنابیب الماء لیست أداة لإنقاذ الحیاة، ویجب ألا یتم استخدامھا إلا تحت الإشراف المستمر لشخص مختص.

3. یجب أن یكون المشرف قریبا من ذراع الطفل الذي یرتدي عوامة الذراع.
4. مدى الوزن: 30-60 كجم من عمر 6 إلى 12 سنة.

 الاستخدام
استخدم أنابیب الماء في الماء الھادئ، وضع ذراعیك علیھا، واستمتع بھا.

یمكنك بسھولة تغییر شكل أنابیب الماء.

الصیانة والتخزین
1. استخدم قطعة قماش مبللة ونظیفة، وامسح المنتج برفق قبل التخزین.

2. بعد الجفاف التام، قم بتخزین أنابیب الماء في مكان بارد وجاف.
3. لا تضع الأشیاء الحادة أو الثقیلة على أنابیب الماء لتجنب إتلافھا.

4. لا تقم بطي أو قذف أنابیب الماء لتجنب كسرھا.
 

التخلص من المنتج
إذا خرج من الخدمة، یرجى قطعھ والتخلص منھ وفقا للقواعد المحلیة.

تخلص من العبوة بعنایة وبمسؤولیة. لا ترم العبوة. كن مواطنًا صالحًا، وتخلص من القمامة
بطریقة مسؤولة بیئیًا.

Upozorenje
1. Bez zaštite od davljenja
2. Aqua kosti nisu sredstvo za spasavanje života i moraju se koristiti samo uz konstantan nadzor 
    kompetentne osobe.
3. Osoba koja nadgleda dete treba biti u neposrednoj blizini deteta.
4. Opseg težine: 30-60 kg, uzrast od 6 do 12 godina.
 
Upotreba
Koristite kosti za vodu na mirnoj vodi, obavijte ih rukama i uživajte.
Lako možete promeniti oblik kostiju za vodu.
 
Održavanje i odlaganje
1. Koristite čistu i vlažnu krpu da nežno obrišete pre odlaganja.
2. Nakon što su potpuno suve, odložite kosti za vodu na hladno i suvo mesto.
3. Ne postavljajte oštre predmete na kosti za vodu da izbegnete oštećenja.
4. Ne savijajte kosti za vodu da sprečite lomljenje.
 
Bacanje
Ako proizvod nije ispravan, molimo isecite ga i bacite u skladu sa lokalnim pravilima.
Bacite proizvod pažljivoi oprezno. Ne bacajte na ulicu. Budite uzoran građanin i bacajte smeće na ekološki 
svestan način.

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU AQUA KOSTIJU

دلیل المستخدم لأنابیب الماء
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